PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7947339

|--|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY BRIAN STEARNS	05/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BULLSEYE BRACE, INC.
Street Address:	94 ITHANELL RD.
City:	HOPATCONG
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07843

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29807019
Application Number:	17342333
Application Number:	17842480
Application Number:	29842926
Application Number:	63252284

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)508-9007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8005055610

Email: kevin@quickpatents.com

Correspondent Name: KEVIN PRINCE

Address Line 1: 6671 LAS VEGAS BLVD. S

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JS210723 JS210309 JS22051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN PRINCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Prince/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 063606 FRAME: 0264 source=blanket_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063606 FRAME: 0265

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas I, Jeffrey Brian Stearns of Hopatcong, New Jersey, hereafter referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in the technologies listed below, for which applications for a plurality of United States Patents have been filed as indicated below:

Application No.	<u>Docket No.</u>	Title
29807019	JS210723	Carpometacarpal (CMC) Thumb Brace
17342333	JS210309	Epicondylitis Support
17842480	JS220511	Carpometacarpal (CMC) Thumb Brace
29842926	J\$220527	Carpometacarpal (CMC) Thumb Brace
63252284	JS210908	Carpometacarpal (CMC) Thumb Brace

And, whereas BULLSEVE BRACE, INC., of Hopatcong, New Jersey, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" and whose mailing address is 94 Ithanell Rd., Hopatcong, NJ 07843, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \(\frac{10.00}{0.00} \) dollars (\$\frac{10.00}{0.00} \)), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 10th day of 1/1/4 2022 at 94-FRANCES APPLICATE NT.

BY

Applicant

PATENT REEL: 063606 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 05/10/2023